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Tariff Port Appn. 
No. Item No. 

H.O. 65153 85.01.001) 
85.01.019) 

H.O. 65153 85.01.001) 
85.01.019) 

H.O. 65153 85.01.001) 
85.01.019) 

H.O. 65153 85.01.011) 
85.01.019) 

H.O. 65153 85.01.019 

H.O. 65153 85.01.019 

H.O. 65153 85.01.019 

H.O. 65153 85.01.019 
H.O. 65153 85.01.019 

H.O. 65153 85.01.019 

H.O. 65153 85.01.019 

H.O. 65153 85.01.019 
H.O. 65153 85.01.019 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/190-App/icationsfor Withdrawal of Approval-continued 

Goods 

Parts of motors, as may be approved, when 
declared; 
{l) by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in manufacture or repair of goods of Tariff 
Items 85.01.001 and 85.01.019; or use in 
the manufacture or repair of goods of Tar
iff Item 85.01.001 and 85.01.019 
(2) by an importer that they will be used 
or sold by him, only for use in the manu
facture or repair of goods of Tariff Items 
85.01.00 I and 85.01.019 
"Quick" electronic stop motors and 
"HoHsing" clutch motors when declared 
for use on industrial sewing machines 
Single phase motors, 
EXCLUDING: 
{I) Motors between 76 watt to 1200 watt 
inclusive, with nominal speeds above 
llOOr.p.m. 
NOTE: The exclusion does not cover elec
tric motors incorporating a geared unit. 
Such motors are covered by the above 
concession regardless of power rating 
Universal electric motors, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use only in making 
Luiz barrel pumps 
ASEA type MT 63B (frame size 63), 3 
phase squirrel cage motors, 0.18 kW, 4 
pole, 415 volt, 50 Hz, for use in making a 
geared motor unit 
Motorised reduction units, less than 93 W 
(1/8 h.p.) 
Motors having a rated continuous output 
not exceeding 75 W 
1000 kW squirrel cage induction motors 
Neco DS-D80 geared brake motors, 
0.37 kW, 40 r.p.m. 
Nissyo control motors, CM 101, CM 3, 
CM 300P, CM 5, and CM 10 
Riello flange mounted 2 pole totally 
enclosed burner motors, 220 V to 240 V, 
50 Hz, 0.55A, 1.22A and 1.58A 
Sauter electric actuators 
Single phase 1/4 h.p. 186 watt shaded pole 
motors, for use only in making commer
cial refrigeration units 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

10 113213B 

10 9013001 

15 905088E 

10 113215G 

10 9228881 

10 917824E 

10 1132!7C 

10 922360G 
10 113220C 

10 909490D 

10 202642C 

10 113221A 
99 207767B 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

No. 167 

Effective 

From 

7/78 

11/81 

11/81 

7/78 

9/82 

11/81 

7/78 

5/83 
10/79 

9/82 

4/80 

7/78 
10/82 

I To* 

9/85 

12/84 

6/85 

6/85 

9/85 

9/85 

6/86 

6/86 
9/84 

9/85 

9/85 

9/85 
12/83 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 3 November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli
cation number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 13th day of October 1983. 

P. 1. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Emergency Restriction on Cut Flower Imports Plants Act 1970 (No. 3108, Ag. 12/2/12) 

PuRSUANT to section 6 of the Plants Act 1970, the Director-General hereby restricts the introduction into New Zealand of the following 
cut flowers from the specified regions of countries, unless the Director-General is satisfied the importations will not introduce into the country 
the specified pests and diseases not known to be present in New Zealand. 

Cut Flowers 

Carnation 
Chrysanthemum 
Gypsophila 
Gladiolus 

Major Region, Country or Place from Which Introduction 
is Restricted 

North and South America, Europe, and Africa 

Major Reason for Restriction 

Leaf miners, Liriomyza trifolii, L. sativae, L. 
huidobrensis 

All countries where rust diseases occur, including Mediter- Rust diseases, Uromyces, gladioli, U. transversalis 
ranean countries and Africa 

Roses Japan Rust disease, Keuhneola japonica 
All imports of the above cut flowers shall be subject to prior approval by permit to import issued by the Officer-in-Charge, Plant Health 

and Diagnostic Station, Private Bag, Levin. 
Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1983. 

M. L. CAMERON, Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries. 
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