THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/190—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
H.O.	65153	85.01.001) 85.01.019)	Parts of motors, as may be approved, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only	Free	Free	10	113213B	7/78	9/85
			in manufacture or repair of goods of Tariff Items 85.01.001 and 85.01.019; or use in the manufacture or repair of goods of Tar- iff Item 85.01.001 and 85.01.019						
			(2) by an importer that they will be used or sold by him, only for use in the manufacture or repair of goods of Tariff Items 85.01.001 and 85.01.019						
H.O.	65153	85.01.001) 85.01.019)	"Quick" electronic stop motors and "HoHsing" clutch motors when declared for use on industrial sewing machines	Free	Free	10	901300J	11/81	12/84
H.O.	65153	85.01.001) 85.01.019)	Single phase motors, EXCLUDING: (1) Motors between 76 watt to 1200 watt inclusive, with nominal speeds above 1100 r.p.m. NOTE: The exclusion does not cover electric motors incorporating a geared unit.	Free	Free	15	905088E	11/81	6/85
H.O.	65153	85.01.011) 85.01.019)	Such motors are covered by the above concession regardless of power rating Universal electric motors, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making	Free	Free	10	113215G	7/78	6/85
H.O.	65153	85.01.019	Luiz barrel pumps ASEA type MT 63B (frame size 63), 3 phase squirrel cage motors, 0.18 kW, 4	Free	Free	10	922888J	9/82	9/85
•••			pole, 415 volt, 50 Hz, for use in making a geared motor unit			10	0450545	44.404	0.40.5
H.O.	65153	85.01.019	Motorised reduction units, less than 93 W (1/8 h.p.)	Free	Free	10	917824E	11/81	9/85
H.O.	65153	85.01.019	Motors having a rated continuous output not exceeding 75 W	Free	Free	10	113217C	7/78	6/86
	65153	85.01.019	1000 kW squirrel cage induction motors	Free	Free	10	922360G	5/83	6/86
H.O.	65153	85.01.019	Neco DS-D80 geared brake motors, 0.37 kW, 40 r.p.m.	Free	Free	10	113220C	10/79	9/84
H.O.	65153	85.01.019	Nissyo control motors, CM 101, CM 3, CM 300P, CM 5, and CM 10	Free	Free	10	909490D	9/82	9/85
H.O.	65153	85.01.019	Riello flange mounted 2 pole totally enclosed burner motors, 220 V to 240 V, 50 Hz, 0.55A, 1.22A and 1.58A	Free	Free	10	202642C	4/80	9/85
	65153 65153	85.01.019 85.01.019	Sauter electric actuators Single phase ¼ h.p. 186 watt shaded pole motors, for use only in making commer- cial refrigeration units	Free Free	Free Free	10 99	113221A 207767B	7/78 10/82	9/85 12/83

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 3 November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of October 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Emergency Restriction on Cut Flower Imports Plants Act 1970 (No. 3108, Ag. 12/2/12)

PURSUANT to section 6 of the Plants Act 1970, the Director-General hereby restricts the introduction into New Zealand of the following cut flowers from the specified regions of countries, unless the Director-General is satisfied the importations will not introduce into the country the specified pests and diseases not known to be present in New Zealand.

Major Region, Country or Place from Which Introduction Major Reason for Restriction Cut Flowers is Restricted Carnation Leaf miners, Liriomyza trifolii, L. sativae, L. Chrysanthemum North and South America, Europe, and Africa huidobrensis Gypsophila All countries where rust diseases occur, including Mediter-Rust diseases, Uromyces, gladioli, U. transversalis Gladiolus ranean countries and Africa Rust disease, Keuhneola japonica Japan Roses

All imports of the above cut flowers shall be subject to prior approval by permit to import issued by the Officer-in-Charge, Plant Health and Diagnostic Station, Private Bag, Levin.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1983.

M. L. CAMERON, Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.